
TENDBR CALL NOTICE(a)
OFFICE OF THE

DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR WILDLIFE DIVISION, ANANDAPUR.
At/PO- Salapada, Dist- Keonjhar, Pin- 758020, Telephone- 06731-220322, e-mail id: dfo.keonjharwl@odisha.gov.in

e-procurement Notice for SMC works Identiflgation No.
Bid Identification No. DFO-KJR WL-04 of 2024-25

E-mail address:dfo.keonjharwL'a}odisha.gov.in
No. 6 tOLl // Dt. 13.12.2024 //

1. Name of the work : Construetion of R.C.C. Check Dam under OMBADC
(Compensation Money) .

2. Total No. of works : 4 (Four) Nos. (Percentage rate Tender)
Approx. Bstimate Cost 12.08 lakhs to 13.90 lakhs.3. Estimated cost

4. Class of Contractor: 'C’ Class
5. Other Details

Availability of Tender
on.line for biddin,

Procurement
Officer

3
20.12.2024

at
10.aoA.M

4
30.12.2024

upto
5.30P.M

On line
DFO-KJR
WL-04 of
2024-25

Divisional
Forest Officer,

Keonj har
Wildlife

Division
Anandapur

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersorissa.gov.in &
www.tenders.oH.nic.in

At o r /Date 13.12.2024Memo No

Copy forwarded to the Manager (Publications), I & P.R. Department,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is
requested to please arrange for publication of the revised tender call notice in one
English daily & consecutive issues in three local dailies Odia Newspaper for wide
publication on or before 18.12.2024. The complementary copies of the same to be sent
to this office for record (e-mail ID: dfo.keonjharwl@odisha.gov.in). JUz_' _

Memo No. £ / DX /Date 13.12.2024
Copy to Asst. Director, Printing, Stationary & Publication Odisha, Cuttack

with a request for publication in the next issue.

Date &
Place of
receipt
of bid
eost &

bid

Last Date &
Time of
see
tender

clarification

Date &
Time of

opening of
tender:

Divisional
Forest

OfFlcer
Keonjhar
Wildlife

Division
Anandaour

5
29.12.2024

up to
3.OOP.M

7
1% of

Estimated
Cost

6
31.12.2024
11.30 A.M

[L'
a$@

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

& Anandapur.

Divisional Fbrest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

&Anandapur.
/

LLm
Divisional Forest Officer,

Keonjhar Wildlife Division,
eFAnandapur.



TBNDER CALL NOTICB

M,m, N,. 6/ 07 /D,t, r3.r2.2024 /
Copy submitted to the Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests,

(IT&GIS), O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar
for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above
Revised Tender Call Notice in the website of PCCF & HoFF, Odisl}a at an early date

D IAst Officer,sion
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

&Anandapur.
/M,m, N,.£l Og /Dat, 13.12.2024

Copy submitted to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-
Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada Circle, Baripada for favour of kind
information and necessary action.

do,'
Eii,i„m=t Offi,,,

Keonjhar Wildlife Division,
£Anandapur.

/Memo No. AID C7 /Date 13.12.2024
Copy forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officer (T & NT) Odisha for

information and necessary action. They are requested to display the above said Tender
Call Notice in their Office Notice Board.

Divisional'’horest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

, , , A ©Anandapur.
Memo No. All a /Date 13.12.2024 /
Copy forwarded to the Office-in-charge, National Information Centre,

Keonjhar, Collectorate, Keonjhar with a request to upload the Tender Call Notice in the
District NIC Portal at the earliest for wide publicity.

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

M,m, No. 6 1 / / /D,t, 13.12.2024 / V Anandapl:"
Copy forwarded to all Range Officers, Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

Anandapur for information and necessary action. They are instructed to display the
above said Tender Call Notice in their Office Notice Board.
Enclose: As above

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

€–Anandapur.



TENDER CALL NOTICE

Annexure-I

SI.
No

Bid
Security
EMD (To

be
Remitted
Online

6
13, 120/-

Cost of I Class
tender I of

paper (in 1 Contr
Rs.) I actor

Approximate
estimated cost

(in Rs.)
Name of work

4
6,000/ -

3
Rs. 13,12,032/-

2
Construction of R.C.C. Check Dam
over Bhima Anthua Nallah inside

Baranga RF under Baranga Beat of
AnandaDur Wildlife Range.

Construction of R.C.C. Checkm
over Dangadhara Nallah inside Atei RF

under Dhakotha Beat of Anandapur
Wildlife Range.

Construction of R.C.C. Check Dam
over Purunapani Nallah inside Atei RF
under Dhakotha Beat of Anandapur

Wildlife Range.
Construction of R.C.C. Check Dam

over Panasijharan (Kathoghati) Nallah
inside Rebana RF under Mahabiraposi
Beat of Brahmanipal Wildlife Range.

Class

12,081 /-Rs. 12,08,133/- 6
Class

13,903/-

13,421 /-

6
Class

Rs. 13,90,270/-

Rs. 13,42,081/- 6
Class

Bid documents consisting of Plans, Specifications, the schedule of quantities
and the set of terms and conditions of contract of other necessary documents
can be seen in the website: www.tenderodisha.gov.in.
The Bid documents will be available in the website:
www.tenderodisha.gov.in from 10.00 AM on dt. 20.12.2024 to 5.30PM on
dt. 30.12.2024 for online bidding.
The bidder must possess compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).
Bids received on line shall be opened at 11.30 AM on dt. 31.12.2024 in the
office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Wildlife Division, Anandapur
in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend, Bidders who participated
in the bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to the site through
their DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening as
specified then, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same
time and venue.
The cost of bid documents as mentioned in the Tender Call Notice shall be
deposited through online.
The bidder shall have to Submit 1% of estimated cost as EMD through online.
Other details can be seen in the bidding documents
The authority will not be held responsible for any technical or network failure
during on-line bidding.
The authority reserves all the rights to reject any or all tenders without
assigning any reasons thereof.

bidder is found to be equal & lowest, then the tender has to be decided
through transparent Lottery system and the date of lottery will be intimated
through E-Mail or Message.

1

2

3
4

5

6
7
8

9

10. If after opening of the tender it is seen that the rate quoted by more than one

Divisional Forest Officer,
Keonjhar Wildlife Division,

q-Anandapur.

Period
of

completi
on

7
45

(Forty-
five)
Days

45
(Forty-

five)
Days
i5

(Forty-
five)
Days
45

(Forty-
five)
Days


